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如有改动, 恕不另行通知.
FLUXUS® 是德国FLEXIM公司商标, 并受其保护.

性能指标

FLUXUS® G601

手持式超声波气体流量计

新型手持式流量计, 快速的外夹式超声波流量测

量技术适用于所有种类的管道. 

特点: 

•  外夹式, 能精确测量双向及快速变化的气体

•  新型手持式双声道, 使用方便；标准配置含多

路输入/输出, 内置数据记录及串口

•  自动识别探头及其标定数据, 缩短设置时间, 并

能提供精确, 持久稳定的测量结果

•  锂离子电池可用14个小时

•  久经考验的外夹式探头, 其量程宽, 测量管径范

围从DN30至DN1600, 测量温度范围从-40℃至

+170℃；防尘, 防潮

•  内置壁厚测量功能

•  外壳防水、防尘, 抗油污及多种液体和污垢

•  坚固耐用, 防水等级IP67, 带便携箱并配备各种

附件

•  在恶劣的条件下能快速安装

应用

•  用于各类工业场合, 特别是恶劣的环境下, 尤其

是气体加工和天然气提取, 化工行业, 和石油行

业. 

具体应用有: 

- 天然气管道和天然气存储设备

- 供气行业

- 对固定式流量计的监测, 保养和维护

FLUXUS G601

便携式通用导轨夹具及探头

仪表与便携箱
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Technical Specification

FLUXUS® F601

Portable Ultrasonic Flow Measurement of Liquids

New portable instrument for non-invasive, quick ultrasonic flow measurement with clamp-on technology for all 
types of piping

Features

• Non-invasive measurement using the clamp-on method 
for precise bi-directional, highly dynamic flow mesure-
ment

• New portable, easy-to-use flowmeter with 2 flow mea-
surement channels, multiple inputs/outputs, 
an integrated data logger and a serial interface in the 
standard version

• Automatic loading of calibration data and transducer 
detection, reduces set-up times and provides
precise, long-term stable results

• Li-Ion battery for 14 hours of measurement operation
• Proven clamp-on method; transducers available for a 

wide range of rated diameters (DN 6…6500) and tem-
peratures in the range of -40...+400 °C; resistant to dust 
and humidity

• Integrated wall thickness measurement
• Water and dust-tight; resistant against oil, many 

liquids and dirt
• Robust, water-tight (IP 67) transport case with 

comprehensive accessories
• HybridTrek: automatic changeover between transit time 

difference method and NoiseTrek for media with a high 
proportion of solids or gases

• QuickFix for fast mounting of the flowmeter in difficult 
conditions

Applications

• Designed for industrial use, in particular for application 
in
- Chemical industry
- Water and waste water industry
- Cooling systems and air conditioners
- Facility management
- Aviation industry

FLUXUS F601 supported by handle

Measurement with transducers mounted by fastening shoes 
and flowmeter fixed to the pipe by the QuickFix pipe 
mounting fixture 

Measurement equipment in transport case 
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FLUXUS G601 
款式 手持式

测量

测量原理 时差相关原理 
流速 0.01...35 m/s 
重复性 0.15% 读数, 视应用而定 
精度

   - 体积流量 ±1% 读数, 视应用而定
±0.5% 读数, 经过标定 

介质 被测气体声阻抗与管壁声阻抗比>3000 
主机

电源 100...�30 V/50...60Hz(主机电源)
10.5...15 /V DC(主机上插口)或电池 

电池 锂离子电池, 7.� V/4.5 Ah
工作时间 (无输出, 输入或背光情况下) >14 小时 

功耗 < 6 W 
通道 �
信号平均 0...100 s, 可调 
测量速率 (单通道) 100...1000 Hz 
响应时间 1s (单通道), 70 ms 可选 
材质 聚酰胺 
防护等级 (根据EN605�9) IP65 
重量 1.9 kg 
固定方式 快速安装夹具 
工作温度 -10...+60 ℃ 
显示 �x16字符, 点阵, 带背光 
工作语言 英语, 德语, 法语, 荷兰语, 西班牙语 
测量功能

测量量 工况体积流量, 标况体积流量, 流速 
累积量 体积, 质量 
计算功能 平均值, 差值, 总和 
数据记录

可记录的参数 所有测量量及累积量 
容量 >100,000条测量量 

FLUXUS® G601

, TSDLUXUS G601V1-1CN-0401 
FLUXUS® FLEXIM ,

- -

技术参数
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FLUXUS® G601性能指标

FLUXUS G601 
通讯

接口 RS�3�/USB 
软件 
软件操作系统
(所有WindowsTM版本)

FluxData: 下载测量值/记录, 图形显示, 格式转换(例如: ExcelTM )
FluxKoeff: 生成被测介质参数

电缆 RS�3� 
接头 RS�3� – USB 
输出

输出与主设备电隔离

组数 见�8页
配件 输出适配器 (若输出组数> 4) 

电流输出

范围
精度
有源输出
无源输出

0/4...�0 mA
0.1%读数±15μA
Rext < 200 Ω
Uext < 4...16 V, 取决于Rext
Rext < 500Ω

频率输出

范围
集电极开路

0...10 kHz
�4 V/ 4 mA 

开关量输出

自动继电器
  作为报警输出
  作为脉冲输出
    -脉冲值
    -脉冲宽度

3� V/ 100 mA
上下限, 流向变化或出错

0.01...1000 units
1...1000 ms 

输入

输入与主设备电隔离

组数 最大4组
配件 输入适配器 (当输入组数> �)

温度输入

类型
连接
范围
分辨率
精度

Pt100/ Pt1000
4线
-150...+560 ℃
0.01 K
±0.01%读数±0.03 K

电流输入

范围
精度
无源输入

无源: -�0...+�0 mA
0.1%读数±10μA
Ri =50Ω, Pi < 0.3 W 

电压输入

范围
精度
内阻

0...1 V
0.1% 读数±1 mV
Ri =1 MΩ
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尺寸 (单位: mm) 

G601 标准 G601 多功能
无源电流输出 � �
开关量输出 � �
频率输出 - 1
温度输入 - 1
无源电流输入 - �
电压输入 - 1
应用 所有气体流量测量 用于复杂测量工作

配件 - 机箱
- 电源, 电线
- 电池
- 快速管道固定夹具
- 串口数据包
- 探头固定钢带
- 卷尺
- 用户手册, 快速操作指南

- 机箱
- 电源, 电线
- 电池
- 输出适配器
- 输入适配器
- 电压、电流输入适配器
- 快速管道固定夹具
- 串口数据包
- 4条探头固定钢带
- 4副便携式导轨夹具PVF和链条
- 卷尺
- 降噪材料
- 安装工具
- 测厚仪
- 用户手册, 快速操作指南

流量计上端面板 

Technical Specification FLUXUS® G601

Dimensions (in mm)

FLUXUS G601

Standard Scopes of Supply
G601 Standard G601 Multifunctional

22tuptuotnerrucevissap
22tuptuoyranib
1-tuptuoycneuqerf
1-tupnierutarepmet
2-tupnitnerrucevissap
1-tupniegatlov

application all flow measurements on gas for sophisticated measuring tasks, 
e.g. modeling of pump curves 

accessories - transport case
- power supply, power cable
- battery
- QuickFix pipe mounting fixture for

flowmeter
- serial data kit
- tension straps for transducer

mounting
- measuring tape
- user manual, Quick Start Guide

- transport case
- power supply, power cable
- battery
- output adapter
- input adapter
- adapter for voltage or current

inputs
- QuickFix pipe mounting fixture for

flowmeter
- serial data kit
- 4 tension straps for transducer

mounting
- 4 portable Variofix mounting

fixtures PVF and chains
- measuring tape
- damping mats
- installation kit
- wall thickness probe
- user manual, Quick Start Guide

connector board at the
upper side of the flow-
meter
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配置

KRC    大连代表处

FLEXIM 中国区合作商

TEL ：+86 411 6688 1088/66

FAX ：+86 411 6688 1089

HTTP：WWW.DLKRC.CN

如有改动, 恕不另行通知.
FLUXUS® 是德国FLEXIM公司商标, 并受其保护.Subject to change without notification.


